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Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 1  Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Bangor-US 211 Mc Millan, Jack 1:48.01  1:47.89

1:48.01 (27.95)1:20.06 (27.58)52.48 (27.11)r:+0.64  25.37

Ncl Limerick-MN 212 Mc Geever, Finn 1:50.39  1:50.77
1:50.39 (27.74)1:22.65 (28.20)54.45 (27.41)27.04

Ncd Longford-CO 233 Quinn, Gerry 1:51.60  1:55.28
1:51.60 (29.04)1:22.56 (28.95)53.61 (28.04)r:+0.69  25.57

Ncd Athlone-CO 214 Powell, Robert 1:51.95  1:55.20
1:51.95 (29.14)1:22.81 (28.48)54.33 (28.08)r:+0.68  26.25

Bangor-US 285 Sloan, Jordan R 1:51.98  1:51.35
1:51.98 (30.14)1:21.84 (28.73)53.11 (27.79)r:+0.68  25.32

Ncd Castlebar-CO 246 Melly, Cillian 1:55.18  1:56.36
1:55.18 (30.27)1:24.91 (29.30)55.61 (29.02)r:+0.69  26.59

Ncd Ucd-LE 247 Power, Dean 1:55.35  1:55.29
1:55.35 (29.87)1:25.48 (29.41)56.07 (29.16)r:+0.72  26.91

Ards-US 218 Hewitt, Michael R 1:58.55  1:56.16
1:58.55 (30.12)1:28.43 (31.19)57.24 (30.05)r:+0.67  27.19

 
Event 1  Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bangor-US 211 Mc Millan, Jack 1:47.89  1:47.10 q

1:47.89 (27.96)1:19.93 (27.04)52.89 (27.68)r:+0.65  25.21

Ncl Limerick-MN 212 Mc Geever, Finn 1:50.77  1:49.96 q
1:50.77 (28.82)1:21.95 (28.57)53.38 (27.67)25.71

Bangor-US 283 Sloan, Jordan R 1:51.35  1:47.63 q
1:51.35 (28.54)1:22.81 (28.34)54.47 (28.87)r:+0.65  25.60

Ncd Athlone-CO 214 Powell, Robert 1:55.20  1:49.65 q
1:55.20 (29.07)1:26.13 (28.60)57.53 (30.84)r:+0.66  26.69

Ncd Longford-CO 235 Quinn, Gerry 1:55.28  1:50.48 q
1:55.28 (29.16)1:26.12 (29.24)56.88 (30.19)r:+0.68  26.69

Ncd Ucd-LE 246 Power, Dean 1:55.29  1:52.62 q
1:55.29 (30.33)1:24.96 (29.04)55.92 (28.66)r:+0.69  27.26

Ards-US 217 Hewitt, Michael R 1:56.16  1:54.35 q
1:56.16 (29.27)1:26.89 (29.82)57.07 (29.66)r:+0.65  27.41

Ncd Castlebar-CO 248 Melly, Cillian 1:56.36  1:55.09 q
1:56.36 (28.88)1:27.48 (29.12)58.36 (30.63)r:+0.71  27.73

 
Event 2  Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Larne-US 221 Hill, Danielle 28.55  29.19

r:+0.56

Ards-US 202 Reid, Rebecca 29.86  30.23
r:+0.52

Templemore-US 173 Cullen, Charlotte 30.67  30.82
r:+0.65

Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 164 Rooney, Cora 31.12  30.77
r:+0.59

Ncl Limerick-MN 165 Ni Riain, Roisin 32.49  32.46
r:+0.60
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Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 2  Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Larne-US 221 Hill, Danielle 29.19  27.95 q

r:+0.60

Ards-US 202 Reid, Rebecca 30.23  29.90 q
r:+0.51

Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 163 Rooney, Cora 30.77  30.96 q
r:+0.55

Templemore-US 174 Cullen, Charlotte 30.82  30.55 q
r:+0.64

Ncl Limerick-MN 165 Ni Riain, Roisin 32.46  31.68 q
r:+0.56

 
Event 3  Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Nac-LE 271 Ryan, Shane 55.24  55.09

55.24 (28.90)r:+0.60  26.34

Larne-US 222 Ferguson, Conor 55.43  55.55
55.43 (28.78)r:+0.50  26.65

Ncd Ennis-MN 233 Mc Evoy, Rory 56.90  57.64
56.90 (29.16)r:+0.57  27.74

Ards-US 204 Johnston, Paddy 57.04  56.94
57.04 (29.55)r:+0.59  27.49

Ards-US 205 Mc Clements, Barry 1:07.53  1:06.78
1:07.53 (35.16)r:+0.62  32.37

 
Event 3  Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Nac-LE 271 Ryan, Shane 55.09  53.73 q

55.09 (28.46)r:+0.61  26.63

Larne-US 222 Ferguson, Conor 55.55  54.38 q
55.55 (28.93)r:+0.48  26.62

Ards-US 203 Johnston, Paddy 56.94  57.06 q
56.94 (29.51)r:+0.61  27.43

Ncd Ennis-MN 234 Mc Evoy, Rory 57.64  55.59 q
57.64 (29.68)r:+0.56  27.96

Ards-US 205 Mc Clements, Barry 1:06.78  1:07.15 q
1:06.78 (34.95)r:+0.71  31.83

 
Event 4  Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 2:14.94  2:16.95

2:14.94 (34.42)1:40.52 (34.56)1:05.96 (34.79)r:+0.67  31.17

Ncl Limerick-MN 172 Gannon, Jessica 2:26.72  2:28.75
2:26.72 (38.42)1:48.30 (38.28)1:10.02 (37.27)32.75

 
Event 4  Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 2:16.95  2:14.15 q

2:16.95 (35.67)1:41.28 (35.92)1:05.36 (35.26)30.10
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ncl Limerick-MN 172 Gannon, Jessica 2:28.75  2:28.51 q
2:28.75 (40.45)1:48.30 (39.33)1:08.97 (36.91)r:+0.75  32.06

 
Event 5  Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Longford-CO 261 Greene, Darragh 2:13.26  2:14.29

2:13.26 (34.40)1:38.86 (34.47)1:04.39 (33.97)30.42

Ncl Sundays Well-MN 202 Feenan, Andrew 2:19.42  2:20.39
 
Event 5  Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Longford-CO 261 Greene, Darragh 2:14.29  2:10.05 q

2:14.29 (34.99)1:39.30 (34.51)1:04.79 (34.37)30.42

Ncl Sundays Well-MN 202 Feenan, Andrew 2:20.39  2:17.63 q
2:20.39 (36.62)1:43.77 (36.60)1:07.17 (35.67)31.50

 
Event 6  Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Tallaght-LE 201 Coyne, Niamh 1:08.83  1:09.41

1:08.83 (36.56)r:+0.71  32.27

Ncl Limerick-MN 182 Cooke, Olwyn 1:14.41  1:14.31
1:14.41 (39.05)35.36

Ards-US 203 Reid, Rebecca 1:18.31  1:17.58
1:18.31 (41.67)r:+0.62  36.64

National Aquatic Centre-LE 264 Keane, Ellen 1:24.37  1:25.56
1:24.37 (44.08)r:+0.73  40.29

National Aquatic Centre-LE 195 Turner, Nicole 1:46.33  1:46.73
1:46.33 (56.90)r:+0.65  49.43

 
Event 6  Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Tallaght-LE 201 Coyne, Niamh 1:09.41  1:07.94 q

1:09.41 (36.89)r:+0.71  32.52

Ncl Limerick-MN 182 Cooke, Olwyn 1:14.31  1:14.09 q
1:14.31 (39.47)34.84

Ards-US 203 Reid, Rebecca 1:17.58  1:14.65 q
1:17.58 (41.72)r:+0.58  35.86

National Aquatic Centre-LE 264 Keane, Ellen 1:25.56  1:22.78 q
1:25.56 (44.60)r:+0.70  40.96

National Aquatic Centre-LE 195 Turner, Nicole 1:46.73  1:45.44 q
1:46.73 (57.32)r:+0.67  49.41

 
Event 8  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ards-US 201 Catterson, Victoria 56.65  57.44

56.65 (28.75)r:+0.74  27.90

Ncd Ucd-LE 222 Riordan, Erin 56.84  57.56
56.84 (29.21)27.63
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A - Final ...   (Event 8  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Kilkenny-LE 183 Trait, Naomi 57.52  58.82
57.52 (29.56)r:+0.62  27.96

Ards-US 174 Mc Kibbin, Ellie 58.78  58.81
58.78 (30.30)r:+0.66  28.48

Leander-US 165 Mc Alorum, Mollie 59.32  59.59
59.32 (30.70)r:+0.73  28.62

Dolphin-MN 176 O'Shea, Hannah 1:00.71  1:00.60
1:00.71 (31.28)r:+0.79  29.43

B - Final
Kilkenny-LE 199 Godden, Maria 58.73  

58.73 (30.56)r:+0.72  28.17

Ncl Limerick-MN 1610 Ni Riain, Roisin 1:02.93  1:02.83
1:02.93 (32.66)30.27

National Aquatic Centre-LE 1711 Sheridan, Amy 1:13.58  1:12.55
1:13.58 (38.34)r:+0.81  35.24

 
Event 8  Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ards-US 201 Catterson, Victoria 57.44  56.31 q

57.44 (29.27)r:+0.72  28.17

Ncd Ucd-LE 222 Riordan, Erin 57.56  57.24 q
57.56 (29.70)r:+0.47  27.86

Ards-US 173 Mc Kibbin, Ellie 58.81  58.76 q
58.81 (30.36)r:+0.64  28.45

Kilkenny-LE 184 Trait, Naomi 58.82  57.68 q
58.82 (30.64)r:+0.66  28.18

Leander-US 165 Mc Alorum, Mollie 59.59  58.79 q
59.59 (30.72)r:+0.74  28.87

Dolphin-MN 176 O'Shea, Hannah 1:00.60  59.83 q
1:00.60 (31.35)r:+0.74  29.25

Ncl Limerick-MN 167 Carroll, Ella 1:01.24  1:02.34 q
1:01.24 (31.65)r:+0.61  29.59

Ncl Limerick-MN 168 Ni Riain, Roisin 1:02.83  1:02.78 q
1:02.83 (32.56)r:+0.65  30.27

National Aquatic Centre-LE 179 Sheridan, Amy 1:12.55  1:13.40 q
1:12.55 (37.82)r:+0.79  34.73

 
Event 9  Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Sundays Well-MN 221 O'Riordan, Sean 4:49.65  4:52.11

2:22.20 (37.04)1:45.16 (36.64)1:08.52 (36.18)r:+0.74  32.34

4:49.65 (35.80)4:13.85 (37.07)3:36.78 (37.30)2:59.48 (37.28)

Ncl Limerick-MN 282 Mc Grath, Jonathan 4:58.27  5:10.98
2:25.62 (37.60)1:48.02 (37.25)1:10.77 (36.19)34.58

4:58.27 ( )4:58.27 (1:54.66)3:03.61 (37.99)

National Aquatic Centre-LE 243 Flanagan, Patrick 5:40.81  5:41.42
2:49.60 (43.58)2:06.02 (42.77)1:23.25 (42.71)40.54

5:40.81 (41.90)4:58.91 (42.49)4:16.42 (43.70)3:32.72 (43.12)
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Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 9  Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ards-US 18--- Kane, Amelia  NT
Sundays Well-MN 221 O'Riordan, Sean 4:52.11  4:42.64 q

2:25.11 (37.79)1:47.32 (37.54)1:09.78 (36.82)r:+0.74  32.96

4:52.11 (36.01)4:16.10 (36.88)3:39.22 (37.05)3:02.17 (37.06)

Ncl Limerick-MN 282 Mc Grath, Jonathan 5:10.98  4:53.20 q
2:39.25 (40.62)1:58.63 (41.01)1:17.62 (40.20)r:+0.81  37.42

5:10.98 (35.46)4:35.52 (36.89)3:58.63 (38.49)3:20.14 (40.89)

National Aquatic Centre-LE 243 Flanagan, Patrick 5:41.42  5:33.48 q
2:49.35 (43.47)2:05.88 (42.93)1:22.95 (42.64)40.31

5:41.42 (41.90)4:59.52 (43.15)4:16.37 (43.50)3:32.87 (43.52)

 
Event 10  Women 400 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ards-US 181 Kane, Amelia 4:53.11  4:56.64

2:21.01 (36.61)1:44.40 (38.05)1:06.35 (34.95)31.40

4:53.11 (32.38)4:20.73 (34.18)3:46.55 (42.68)3:03.87 (42.86)

 
Event 10  Women 400 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ards-US 181 Kane, Amelia 4:56.64  4:52.89 q

2:20.54 (36.71)1:43.83 (37.97)1:05.86 (34.97)r:+0.66  30.89

4:56.64 (33.16)4:23.48 (34.83)3:48.65 (44.36)3:04.29 (43.75)

 
Event 11  Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Tallaght-LE 271 Hyland, Brendan 54.06  54.01

54.06 (28.46)r:+0.66  25.60

Ards-US 202 Johnston, Paddy 55.43  56.50
55.43 (29.63)25.80

Ards-US 203 Mc Clements, Barry 1:05.08  1:03.42
1:05.08 (34.98)r:+0.76  30.10

 
Event 11  Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Tallaght-LE 271 Hyland, Brendan 54.01  52.58 q

54.01 (28.79)r:+0.66  25.22

Ards-US 202 Johnston, Paddy 56.50  54.41 q
56.50 (30.15)r:+0.68  26.35

Ards-US 213 Hewitt, Michael R 57.79  55.47 q
57.79 (30.53)r:+0.46  27.26

Ards-US 204 Mc Clements, Barry 1:03.42  1:02.00 q
1:03.42 (33.88)r:+0.79  29.54

 
Event 12  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Templemore-US 171 Cullen, Charlotte 2:30.24  2:26.64

2:30.24 (39.24)1:51.00 (39.13)1:11.87 (37.69)r:+0.66  34.18



Hibernian Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:10 AM  22/03/2021  Page 6

Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 12  Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 161 Rooney, Cora 2:22.37  2:23.91 q

2:22.37 (37.03)1:45.34 (37.00)1:08.34 (35.74)r:+0.59  32.60

Templemore-US 172 Cullen, Charlotte 2:26.64  2:26.17 q
2:26.64 (37.65)1:48.99 (38.12)1:10.87 (36.97)r:+0.58  33.90

Leander-US 163 Mc Alorum, Mollie 2:29.16  2:28.34 q
2:29.16 (39.45)1:49.71 (38.32)1:11.39 (36.91)r:+0.75  34.48

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncl Limerick-MN 191 Sutton, Diarmiud 23.55  23.50

r:+0.67

Bangor-US 282 Thompson, David 23.66  23.61
r:+0.64

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncl Limerick-MN 191 Sutton, Diarmiud 23.50  23.53 q

r:+0.65

Bangor-US 282 Thompson, David 23.61  23.14 q
r:+0.63

 
Event 14  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 27.97  28.49

r:+0.65

Dolphin-MN 172 O'Shea, Hannah 30.58  30.37
r:+0.72

National Aquatic Centre-LE 173 Sheridan, Amy 35.51  35.27
r:+0.78

National Aquatic Centre-LE 194 Turner, Nicole 36.79  37.64
r:+0.61

 
Event 14  Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Longford-CO 26--- Greene, Darragh  NT
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 28.49  27.29 q

r:+0.66

Dolphin-MN 172 O'Shea, Hannah 30.37  30.19 q
r:+0.74

National Aquatic Centre-LE 173 Sheridan, Amy 35.27  NT q
r:+0.81

National Aquatic Centre-LE 194 Turner, Nicole 37.64  37.90 q
r:+0.63

 
Event 15  Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Longford-CO 261 Greene, Darragh 27.97  28.05
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Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 15  Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Longford-CO 261 Greene, Darragh 28.05  26.94 q

r:+0.61

 
Event 16  Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Trojan Swimming Club-LE 161 Hodgins, Grace S 9:15.73  9:09.93
2:16.82 (35.11)1:41.71 (34.85)1:06.86 (34.95)r:+0.71  31.91

4:35.91 (34.98)4:00.93 (34.49)3:26.44 (34.94)2:51.50 (34.68)

5:10.11 (34.20) 5:44.80 (34.69) 6:19.57 (34.77) 6:54.72 (35.15)

9:15.73 (34.58)8:41.15 (36.31)8:04.84 (35.14)7:29.70 (34.98)

Ncl Limerick-MN 162 Carroll, Ella 9:18.20  9:26.58
2:15.43 (34.53)1:40.90 (34.46)1:06.44 (34.80)r:+0.66  31.64

4:36.18 (35.46)4:00.72 (35.49)3:25.23 (34.91)2:50.32 (34.89)

5:11.42 (35.24) 5:46.84 (35.42) 6:22.63 (35.79) 6:57.97 (35.34)

9:18.20 (33.92)8:44.28 (35.24)8:09.04 (35.44)7:33.60 (35.63)

 
Event 17  Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ards-US 201 Catterson, Victoria 2:03.00  2:05.53

2:03.00 (31.06)1:31.94 (31.63)1:00.31 (31.36)r:+0.42  28.95

Ards-US 182 Kane, Amelia 2:05.08  2:05.51
2:05.08 (31.47)1:33.61 (32.34)1:01.27 (31.99)r:+0.67  29.28

Ards-US 173 Mc Kibbin, Ellie 2:05.41  2:06.53
2:05.41 (31.73)1:33.68 (32.27)1:01.41 (31.85)r:+0.69  29.56

Kilkenny-LE 184 Trait, Naomi 2:05.59  2:06.63
2:05.59 (31.89)1:33.70 (32.28)1:01.42 (32.10)r:+0.68  29.32

Banbridge-US 185 Knox, Julia 2:05.77  2:07.00
2:05.77 (32.32)1:33.45 (31.92)1:01.53 (32.23)r:+0.65  29.30

Ncl Limerick-MN 166 Carroll, Ella 2:14.02  2:13.12
2:14.02 (33.60)1:40.42 (35.28)1:05.14 (33.95)r:+0.67  31.19

 
Event 17  Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ards-US 181 Kane, Amelia 2:05.51  2:05.02 q

2:05.51 (31.94)1:33.57 (31.88)1:01.69 (32.46)r:+0.64  29.23

Ards-US 202 Catterson, Victoria 2:05.53  2:03.08 q
2:05.53 (31.64)1:33.89 (32.05)1:01.84 (32.40)r:+0.73  29.44

Ards-US 173 Mc Kibbin, Ellie 2:06.53  2:06.83 q
2:06.53 (32.36)1:34.17 (32.13)1:02.04 (32.41)r:+0.68  29.63

Kilkenny-LE 184 Trait, Naomi 2:06.63  2:04.48 q
2:06.63 (31.37)1:35.26 (33.20)1:02.06 (32.65)29.41

Banbridge-US 185 Knox, Julia 2:07.00  2:06.35 q
2:07.00 (32.02)1:34.98 (32.94)1:02.04 (32.02)r:+0.66  30.02

Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 166 Rooney, Cora 2:12.44  2:14.28 q
2:12.44 (32.72)1:39.72 (35.38)1:04.34 (33.62)r:+0.71  30.72

Ncl Limerick-MN 167 Carroll, Ella 2:13.12  2:10.95 q
2:13.12 (33.26)1:39.86 (35.08)1:04.78 (33.90)r:+0.63  30.88

Ncl Limerick-MN 178 Gannon, Jessica 2:13.90  2:11.57 q
2:13.90 (35.07)1:38.83 (34.27)1:04.56 (33.97)r:+0.76  30.59
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Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 19  Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Larne-US 221 Hill, Danielle 1:01.18  1:03.67

1:01.18 (31.30)r:+0.58  29.88

Kilkenny-LE 192 Godden, Maria 1:03.33  1:03.64
1:03.33 (32.49)r:+0.59  30.84

Ards-US 203 Reid, Rebecca 1:04.51  1:04.72
1:04.51 (33.42)r:+0.53  31.09

Leander-US 164 Mc Alorum, Mollie 1:08.49  1:09.74
1:08.49 (35.75)r:+0.69  32.74

Ncl Limerick-MN 165 Ni Riain, Roisin 1:09.64  1:09.20
1:09.64 (36.05)r:+0.58  33.59

 
Event 19  Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Kilkenny-LE 191 Godden, Maria 1:03.64  1:02.91 q

1:03.64 (32.74)r:+0.57  30.90

Larne-US 222 Hill, Danielle 1:03.67  1:00.90 q
1:03.67 (33.02)r:+0.59  30.65

Ards-US 203 Reid, Rebecca 1:04.72  1:03.60 q
1:04.72 (33.82)r:+0.54  30.90

Ncl Limerick-MN 164 Ni Riain, Roisin 1:09.20  1:09.31 q
1:09.20 (36.03)r:+0.55  33.17

Leander-US 165 Mc Alorum, Mollie 1:09.74  1:07.74 q
1:09.74 (35.98)r:+0.70  33.76

 
Event 20  Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Tallaght-LE 271 Hyland, Brendan 1:59.78  2:03.91

1:59.78 (31.51)1:28.27 (30.97)57.30 (30.47)r:+0.66  26.83

Ncd Castlebar-CO 242 Melly, Cillian 2:02.66  2:04.69
2:02.66 (33.21)1:29.45 (32.06)57.39 (30.48)r:+0.69  26.91

 
Event 20  Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Tallaght-LE 271 Hyland, Brendan 2:03.91  1:56.55 q

2:03.91 (31.64)1:32.27 (33.12)59.15 (32.08)r:+0.67  27.07

Ncd Castlebar-CO 242 Melly, Cillian 2:04.69  1:59.49 q
2:04.69 (32.70)1:31.99 (32.70)59.29 (31.88)r:+0.69  27.41

Ards-US 203 Johnston, Paddy 2:05.73  2:01.44 q
2:05.73 (32.73)1:33.00 (32.88)1:00.12 (32.41)r:+0.69  27.71

 
Event 21  Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Tallaght-LE 201 Coyne, Niamh 2:31.52  2:33.82

2:31.52 (39.69)1:51.83 (39.08)1:12.75 (38.48)r:+0.72  34.27

Ncl Limerick-MN 182 Cooke, Olwyn 2:37.20  2:38.67
2:37.20 (40.86)1:56.34 (40.31)1:16.03 (40.15)r:+0.62  35.88

Ncl Waterford-MN 203 Doyle, Eimear 2:41.05  2:56.71
2:41.05 (44.09)1:56.96 (44.67)1:12.29 (38.31)33.98
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Finals ...   (Event 21  Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Ncl Sligo-CO 244 Murphy, Jade 3:19.81  3:16.56
3:19.81 (59.73)2:20.08 (1:05.79)1:14.29 (39.99)r:+0.63  34.30

 
Event 21  Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Tallaght-LE 201 Coyne, Niamh 2:33.82  2:30.09 q

2:33.82 (40.61)1:53.21 (39.58)1:13.63 (38.98)r:+0.74  34.65

Ncl Limerick-MN 182 Cooke, Olwyn 2:38.67  2:37.91 q
2:38.67 (41.47)1:57.20 (40.55)1:16.65 (40.76)r:+0.64  35.89

Ncl Waterford-MN 203 Doyle, Eimear 2:56.71  2:39.13 q
2:56.71 (52.54)2:04.17 (51.99)1:12.18 (38.66)33.52

Ncl Sligo-CO 244 Murphy, Jade 3:16.56  2:44.11 q
3:16.56 (59.72)2:16.84 (1:00.64)1:16.20 (40.54)r:+0.62  35.66

 
Event 22  Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncd Longford-CO 261 Greene, Darragh 1:00.35  1:01.79

1:00.35 (32.03)r:+0.60  28.32

Ncl Limerick-MN 192 Corby, Eoin 1:01.25  1:01.63
1:01.25 (32.46)r:+0.65  28.79

 
Event 22  Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncl Limerick-MN 191 Corby, Eoin 1:01.63  1:01.05 q

1:01.63 (32.60)r:+0.62  29.03

Ncd Longford-CO 262 Greene, Darragh 1:01.79  59.82 q
1:01.79 (32.41)r:+0.61  29.38

 
Event 23  Women 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 2:16.10  2:18.98

2:16.10 (32.87)1:43.23 (38.40)1:04.83 (35.52)r:+0.66  29.31

Ards-US 182 Kane, Amelia 2:21.60  2:22.04
2:21.60 (32.97)1:48.63 (41.84)1:06.79 (35.74)r:+0.64  31.05

Banbridge-US 183 Knox, Julia 2:23.72  2:25.87
2:23.72 (32.68)1:51.04 (41.96)1:09.08 (37.62)r:+0.65  31.46

Dolphin-MN 174 O'Shea, Hannah 2:30.45  2:32.10
2:30.45 (34.12)1:56.33 (46.90)1:09.43 (37.97)r:+0.66  31.46

Templemore-US 175 Cullen, Charlotte 2:34.52  2:37.46
2:34.52 (37.80)1:56.72 (45.41)1:11.31 (39.48)r:+0.72  31.83

National Aquatic Centre-LE 266 Keane, Ellen 2:42.25  2:43.97
2:42.25 (38.28)2:03.97 (46.98)1:16.99 (42.49)r:+0.71  34.50

National Aquatic Centre-LE 197 Turner, Nicole 3:08.99  3:13.00
3:08.99 (42.19)2:26.80 (55.54)1:31.26 (50.84)r:+0.70  40.42

National Aquatic Centre-LE 178 Sheridan, Amy 3:09.15  3:10.83
3:09.15 (37.65)2:31.50 (1:06.88)1:24.62 (47.90)r:+0.77  36.72
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Event 23  Women 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 2:18.98  2:18.59 q

2:18.98 (33.83)1:45.15 (38.15)1:07.00 (37.26)r:+0.66  29.74

Ards-US 182 Kane, Amelia 2:22.04  2:19.86 q
2:22.04 (32.98)1:49.06 (41.94)1:07.12 (36.29)r:+0.66  30.83

Banbridge-US 183 Knox, Julia 2:25.87  2:20.98 q
2:25.87 (33.35)1:52.52 (44.21)1:08.31 (36.57)r:+0.66  31.74

Ards-US 204 Reid, Rebecca 2:31.84  2:18.60 q
2:31.84 (35.82)1:56.02 (44.90)1:11.12 (38.59)r:+0.63  32.53

Dolphin-MN 175 O'Shea, Hannah 2:32.10  2:27.27 q
2:32.10 (35.09)1:57.01 (46.66)1:10.35 (38.92)r:+0.77  31.43

Templemore-US 176 Cullen, Charlotte 2:37.46  2:34.01 q
2:37.46 (37.87)1:59.59 (46.47)1:13.12 (39.88)r:+0.74  33.24

National Aquatic Centre-LE 267 Keane, Ellen 2:43.97  2:40.74 q
2:43.97 (38.86)2:05.11 (46.71)1:18.40 (43.73)r:+0.73  34.67

National Aquatic Centre-LE 178 Sheridan, Amy 3:10.83  3:34.84 q
3:10.83 (38.65)2:32.18 (1:07.25)1:24.93 (48.68)r:+0.77  36.25

National Aquatic Centre-LE 199 Turner, Nicole 3:13.00  3:12.91 q
3:13.00 (44.21)2:28.79 (56.45)1:32.34 (52.11)r:+0.66  40.23

 
Event 24  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Bangor-US 211 Mc Millan, Jack 49.23  51.17

49.23 (25.73)r:+0.63  23.50

Ncd Longford-CO 232 Quinn, Gerry 50.22  52.38
50.22 (26.27)r:+0.68  23.95

Ncd Nac-LE 273 Ryan, Shane 50.50  51.31
50.50 (26.67)r:+0.65  23.83

Bangor-US 284 Sloan, Jordan R 51.00  51.28
51.00 (26.43)r:+0.66  24.57

Ncd Athlone-CO 215 Powell, Robert 51.36  51.97
51.36 (26.33)r:+0.65  25.03

Ards-US 206 Johnston, Paddy 51.82  52.58
51.82 (26.36)r:+0.68  25.46

Ncl Kingdom-MN 237 Grace, Jack 52.60  52.65
52.60 (28.06)r:+0.67  24.54

Ards-US 218 Hewitt, Michael R 53.00  52.75
53.00 (27.10)r:+0.67  25.90

B - Final
Bangor-US 279 Coulter, Curtis 52.23  52.76

52.23 (27.08)r:+0.72  25.15

Bangor-US 2810 Thompson, David 52.97  52.78
52.97 (28.01)r:+0.64  24.96

Ncl Limerick-MN 1911 Sutton, Diarmiud 53.00  52.89
53.00 (28.14)r:+0.66  24.86

Ncd Ennis-MN 2312 Mc Evoy, Rory 53.40  53.63
53.40 (27.83)r:+0.63  25.57

Ncl Limerick-MN 2813 Mc Grath, Jonathan 1:08.00  1:08.09
1:08.00 (34.57)r:+0.90  33.43

National Aquatic Centre-LE 2414 Flanagan, Patrick 1:20.05  1:20.22
1:20.05 (40.55)39.50
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Event 24  Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bangor-US 211 Mc Millan, Jack 51.17  49.48 q

51.17 (26.73)r:+0.65  24.44

Bangor-US 282 Sloan, Jordan R 51.28  49.33 q
51.28 (26.44)r:+0.66  24.84

Ncd Nac-LE 273 Ryan, Shane 51.31  49.09 q
51.31 (26.35)r:+0.65  24.96

Ncd Athlone-CO 214 Powell, Robert 51.97  50.03 q
51.97 (26.40)r:+0.62  25.57

Ncd Longford-CO 235 Quinn, Gerry 52.38  50.14 q
52.38 (27.44)r:+0.69  24.94

Ards-US 206 Johnston, Paddy 52.58  54.15 q
52.58 (26.89)r:+0.71  25.69

Ncl Kingdom-MN 237 Grace, Jack 52.65  51.19 q
52.65 (26.91)r:+0.68  25.74

Ards-US 218 Hewitt, Michael R 52.75  51.78 q
52.75 (27.54)r:+0.65  25.21

Bangor-US 279 Coulter, Curtis 52.76  50.22 q
52.76 (26.94)r:+0.74  25.82

Bangor-US 2810 Thompson, David 52.78  50.59 q
52.78 (27.73)r:+0.64  25.05

Ncl Limerick-MN 1911 Sutton, Diarmiud 52.89  53.21 q
52.89 (27.35)r:+0.70  25.54

Ncd Ucd-LE 2412 Power, Dean 53.38  52.39 q
53.38 (27.58)r:+0.69  25.80

Ncd Ennis-MN 2313 Mc Evoy, Rory 53.63  52.68 q
53.63 (27.67)r:+0.68  25.96

Ards-US 2014 Mc Clements, Barry 1:00.28  NT q
1:00.28 (31.83)r:+0.76  28.45

Sundays Well-MN 2215 O'Riordan, Sean 1:01.32  59.97 q
1:01.32 (32.13)r:+0.75  29.19

Ncl Limerick-MN 2816 Mc Grath, Jonathan 1:08.09  1:09.20 q
1:08.09 (34.42)r:+0.90  33.67

National Aquatic Centre-LE 2417 Flanagan, Patrick 1:20.22  1:20.63
1:20.22 (40.38)39.84

 
Event 25  Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncl Limerick-MN 161 Carroll, Ella 4:36.90  5:01.60

2:17.27 (35.55)1:41.72 (35.51)1:06.21 (35.06)r:+0.65  31.15

4:36.90 (33.93)4:02.97 (35.03)3:27.94 (35.29)2:52.65 (35.38)

 
Event 25  Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncl Limerick-MN 161 Carroll, Ella 5:01.60  4:33.64 q

2:11.61 (33.71)1:37.90 (34.40)1:03.50 (33.33)r:+0.64  30.17

5:01.60 (40.00)4:21.60 (41.98)3:39.62 (42.04)2:57.58 (45.97)
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Identified Athlete Time Trials - 19/03/2021 to 20/03/2021

Results

 
Event 27  Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 1:00.33  1:03.08

1:00.33 (32.04)r:+0.64  28.29

Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 162 Rooney, Cora 1:05.29  1:05.85
1:05.29 (35.03)r:+0.74  30.26

Dolphin-MN 173 O'Shea, Hannah 1:06.29  1:06.63
1:06.29 (35.20)r:+0.77  31.09

 
Event 27  Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Templeogue-LE 201 Walshe, Ellen 1:03.08  59.54 q

1:03.08 (33.04)r:+0.63  30.04

Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 162 Rooney, Cora 1:05.85  1:05.87 q
1:05.85 (35.01)r:+0.73  30.84

Dolphin-MN 173 O'Shea, Hannah 1:06.63  1:06.78 q
1:06.63 (35.23)r:+0.73  31.40

 
Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Larne-US 221 Hill, Danielle 25.86  26.31

r:+0.60

Ncd Ucd-LE 222 Riordan, Erin 26.06  26.45
r:+0.67

Kilkenny-LE 18*3 Trait, Naomi 26.77  26.84
r:+0.69

Ards-US 20*3 Catterson, Victoria 26.77  27.01
r:+0.73

Ards-US 205 Reid, Rebecca 27.16  27.19
r:+0.60

Leander-US 166 Mc Alorum, Mollie 27.25  27.62
r:+0.73

Templemore-US 177 Cullen, Charlotte 28.82  29.51
r:+0.71

Ncl Limerick-MN 168 Ni Riain, Roisin 29.09  28.68
r:+0.66

 
Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Larne-US 221 Hill, Danielle 26.31  25.29 q

r:+0.64

Ncd Ucd-LE 222 Riordan, Erin 26.45  25.68 q
r:+0.67

Kilkenny-LE 183 Trait, Naomi 26.84  26.73 q
r:+0.63

Ards-US 204 Catterson, Victoria 27.01  26.54 q
r:+0.73

Ards-US 205 Reid, Rebecca 27.19  27.57 q
r:+0.60

Leander-US 166 Mc Alorum, Mollie 27.62  27.11 q
r:+0.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ncl Limerick-MN 167 Ni Riain, Roisin 28.68  28.70 q
r:+0.64

Enniskillen Lakelanders-US 168 Rooney, Cora 29.09  28.16 q
r:+0.72

Templemore-US 179 Cullen, Charlotte 29.51  32.84 q
r:+0.72

 
Event 30  Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Larne-US 221 Ferguson, Conor 24.92  25.36 q

r:+0.60

 
Event 31  Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Ncl Waterford-MN 201 Doyle, Eimear 33.39  33.06

r:+0.66

Ncl Sligo-CO 242 Murphy, Jade 34.69  34.99
r:+0.61

 
Event 31  Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ncd Tallaght-LE 201 Coyne, Niamh 32.89  31.91 q

r:+0.72

Ncl Waterford-MN 202 Doyle, Eimear 33.06  33.00 q
r:+0.64

Ncl Sligo-CO 243 Murphy, Jade 34.99  34.19 q
r:+0.64

 
Event 32  Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Trojan Swimming Club-LE 161 Hodgins, Grace S 17:41.12  17:54.88
2:18.97 (35.45)1:43.52 (35.52)1:08.00 (35.36)r:+0.57  32.64

4:40.00 (35.16)4:04.84 (35.48)3:29.36 (35.02)2:54.34 (35.37)

5:15.43 (35.43) 5:50.68 (35.25) 6:26.01 (35.33) 7:01.25 (35.24)

9:23.30 (35.39)8:47.91 (35.53)8:12.38 (35.22)7:37.16 (35.91)

9:58.74 (35.44) 10:34.23 (35.49) 11:09.59 (35.36) 11:45.39 (35.80)

14:07.94 (35.68)13:32.26 (35.93)12:56.33 (35.43)12:20.90 (35.51)

14:43.57 (35.63) 15:19.37 (35.80) 15:55.14 (35.77) 16:30.92 (35.78)

17:41.12 (34.52)17:06.60 (35.68)

Ncl Limerick-MN 172 Gannon, Jessica 17:54.66  17:49.11
2:19.15 (35.36)1:43.79 (36.13)1:07.66 (35.22)r:+0.79  32.44

4:40.43 (35.26)4:05.17 (35.51)3:29.66 (35.08)2:54.58 (35.43)

5:15.80 (35.37) 5:50.89 (35.09) 6:26.70 (35.81) 7:01.99 (35.29)

9:25.20 (35.95)8:49.25 (35.88)8:13.37 (35.54)7:37.83 (35.84)

10:01.14 (35.94) 10:37.42 (36.28) 11:13.80 (36.38) 11:50.22 (36.42)

14:16.38 (36.67)13:39.71 (36.22)13:03.49 (36.62)12:26.87 (36.65)

14:52.93 (36.55) 15:29.69 (36.76) 16:06.37 (36.68) 16:43.09 (36.72)

17:54.66 (35.30)17:19.36 (36.27)


